San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 16-134

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlement listed below:

Mediated Settlement of Unlitigated Claim SFMTA Claims against Parsons Brinkerhoff/Telamon Engineering Services for Breach of Contract and Professional Negligence for \$650,000

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of September 20, 2016.

Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors